
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 0-17-14 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF GARLAND COUNTY, STATE OF ARKANSAS; AN 
ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED: 

"AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2017 GARLAND COUNTY BUDGET ORDINANCE 0-16-95, 
AND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS THEREFORE TO THE COUNTY JUDGE BUDGET AND FOR OTHER 
PURPOSES." 

WHEREAS, the Garland County Judge has requested an appropriation in the amount of $10,484.00 to provide 
for a part-time salary and benefits for his department, and; 

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has previously met and approved the appropriation request. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF GARLAND 
COUNTY, ARKANSAS THAT: 

SECTION 1: That the sum of $10,484.00 is hereby appropriated from the County General Fund 
(1000) to the County Judge Budget (0100) in the following manner: 

Line Item 

1000.0100.1002 
1000.0100.1006 
1000.0100.1007 
1000.0100.1010 
1000.0100.1011 

Description 

Salaries, Part-Time 
Social Security Matching 
Retirement Matching 
Workman's Compensation 
Unemployment 

Total: 

Amount 

$ 8,400.00 
643.00 

1,218.00 
13.00 

210.00 
$10,484.00 

SECTION 2: That the amount described in Section 1 represents an increase of $10,484.00 to 
the 2017 County Judge Budget. 

SECTION 3: That the amount described in Section 1 has no effect to the 2017 County General 
Fund Anticipated Revenues. 

ATTEST: ~ 
arabiJ 

Garlan County Clerk 

SPONSOR: ~ C----

Justice of the Peace 

APPROVED: ~ ~ 
Rick Davis 
Garland County Judge 


