APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 0-17-14

BE IT ENACTED BY THE OUORUM COURT OF GARLAND COUNTY, STATE OF ARKANSAS; AN ORDINANCE TO BE ENTITLED:

"AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE 2017 GARLAND COUNTY BUDGET ORDINANCE O-16-95, AND TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS THEREFORE TO THE COUNTY JUDGE BUDGET AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

WHEREAS, the Garland County Judge has requested an appropriation in the amount of \$10,484.00 to provide for a part-time salary and benefits for his department, and;

WHEREAS, the Finance Committee has previously met and approved the appropriation request.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE QUORUM COURT OF GARLAND **COUNTY, ARKANSAS THAT:**

SECTION 1: That the sum of \$10,484.00 is hereby appropriated from the County General Fund (1000) to the County Judge Budget (0100) in the following manner:

Line Item	Description	Amount
1000.0100.1002	Salaries, Part-Time	\$ 8,400.00
1000.0100.1006	Social Security Matching	643.00
1000.0100.1007	Retirement Matching	1,218.00
1000.0100.1010	Workman's Compensation	13.00
1000.0100.1011	Unemployment	210.00
	Total:	\$10,484.00

SECTION 2: That the amount described in Section 1 represents an increase of \$10,484.00 to the 2017 County Judge Budget.

SECTION 3: That the amount described in Section 1 has no effect to the 2017 County General Fund Anticipated Revenues.

ATTEST:

Sarah Smith

Garland County Clerk

APPROVED:

Garland County Judge

SPONSOR:

Justice of the Peace

DATE: 2/13/